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Carl L &RL‘?& Leonard ;o Ly 90a E.‘f,’“f:;i’g";;f Hoffman Evtates. L 80192 / 1. A Waiver is requested from Section 10.2.4 of The ) 8recidnricge ] Lone
2827 Breckenridge Lane s iy B 8132 RG. 6708 DE. G Louisville Metro Land Development Code to waive the 5 o =
Louisvile, KY 40220 X = " : / 15’ Landscape Buffer Area & required landscaping & Site 3 Eln|=
D.B. 5652 PG. 0596 / & \ screening between Tract 1 & Tract 2. And to waive ® z Zl5le
3} § ! e the encroachment of the pavement into the 25 g g é Y §
o J/ N <3 AN | — Landscape Buffer Area next to the R~6 Colsten Inc. H S 5iE
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) 1. A Waiver was granted from Section 10.2.4.8.3 of The = o [ Tan Bark & 5| 2 2
- - ) , Louisville Metro Land Development Code to waive the H 2 Zll1aiTi88
EX BRECKENRIDGE LANE — R/W VARIES MINOR ARTERIAL 120’ MIN. R/W REQ'D. - mare than 50% encragchment o the 10" Landscape | lmitenc o § AREENE
N . z . - - a - Buffer Area & Utility Easements adjacent to the west [ > o=
_ - . — — — — - - - - (rear} property line, w gI< g
— - - - - - - - N kel ~
- - VARIANCES GRANTED: (6/29/18 — 17ZONE1054) H K] g )
PROP, TARC < 4 o g
(SEE GO NOTE 13) Ex. Curb Cut . - . - - 1. Tracts 1 and 2: Varisnces were granted from Section K vianar & x =
Ex Curb GO & ERAL HOT o e Reocsisa PROP. MONUMENT SIGN 2 . - 5.1.12.B.2.0 of the Louisville Metro Land Development 3 To
To Be Widened As Shown Ex. Curb Cut Code to vary the Breckenridge Lane infill Front “@. wl® <2
G Setback as shown. RS
i A gh T N 2. Tracts 1 and 2: Variances were granted from Section YR 5 E
g N 5.3.1.C.5 Table 5.3.2 of the Louisvile Metro Land L 9is] s
Development Code to vary the 30 ft. non--residential
Y to residential setback for the encrogchment of the LOCATION MAP
| pavement adjacent to 2938 Breckenridge Lane and N
the pavement and dumpster enclosure adjacent to NOT TO SCALE
R-B/N the Ty Haskell LLC property.
Colston, inc. 3. Tract 2 A Variance was granted from Section i
08. 4872 PG. 0915 5.3.1.C.5 Table 5.3.2 to vary the proposed buildin
' d - height. s z
‘Royal Oaks Condominiums d AT eight. <
TRACT 1 DATA 7
%]
TRACT 1 AREA = 1.02 Ac. {44,312 SF.) %]
W . EXISTING ZONING = OR-3 T
NN :3 N PROPOSED ZONING = c=1 S
\’ K FORM DISTRICT = NEIGHBORHOOD ‘Z‘J
i * EXISTING USE = UNDEVELOPED
K
2835 Brackenridge Lane : k PROPOSED USE = VETERINARY HOSPITAL z
BUILDING AREA = 6,000 SF 5
N R BUILDING HEIGHT = 1 STORY (30 FT. MAX. ALLOWED) %]
\ AR, = 0.14 (4.0 MAX. ALLOWED)
N BIKE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED = 2 SHORT TERM & 2 LONG TERM
N N (LONG TERM PROVIDED INDOORS) o
N OTF/RC ) <
Andrew Jocobs Sertnership VEHICULAR USE AREA = 25067 SF [
! b8 pe INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED (7.5%) = 1,880 SF 0
= ;\ INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED = 1,946 SF I
g i N “The Point” ™
2 Ny TRACT 2 DATA (NOT PART OF THIS REVIEW) o
> o
o e TRACT 2 AREA = 2.82 Ac. (127,067 SF) z
g 3 EXISTING ZONING = OR-3 o
. & EXISTING FORM DISTRICT = NEIGHBORHOOD z
¢ 0N o]
N EXISTING U = UNDER CONSTRUCTION !
__________________ PROPOSED USE = MEDICAL OFFICE
3 ! BUILDING AREA = 25,470 SF
! N BUILDING HEIGHT = 2 STORY 45 FT. (30 FT. MAX.
: ALLOWED—VARIANCE REQUESTED) M M
| /
: F.AR. = 0.20 (4.0 MAX. ALLOWED) z
TR / BIKE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED = 2 SHORT TERM & 2 LONG TERM silg
| . i
P fees ALY / , (LONG TERM PROVIDED INDOORS) B
fol [ < - < @
e VEHICULAR USE AREA ~ 55356 SF 2El gl |2
i v INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED (7.5%) = 4152 SF o L1 18] |2
! Lo - INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED = 5394 SF - .l B g/
i N COMBINED PARKING TRACTS 1 AND 2 S| &
PTG / i1z (2] |2
1 19| I
P f §15§ bn PARKING REQUIRED TRACTS 1 AND 2 MIN.  MAX. gl 121 |2
H 1 S 1 SP/250 SF (31,470 SF) MINIMUM =126 SP ESEN ¢
i S . T 1 SP/150 SF (31,470 SF) MAXIMUM 210 SP gl]e
Py s Y & 10% TARC CREDIT T4 S 210 5P & & @
! N N& PARKING PROVIDED TRACTS 1 AND 2 = 195 SPACES
S Q\b‘q\ (B ADA SPACES INCLUDED)
I D% <
B r §To [3] §
i
/‘2°~:° EXISTING IMPERVIOUS TRACTS 1 AND 2 = 59,515 SF Z 5
/ A PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS TRACTS 1 AND 2 = 116,528 SF (96% INCREASE) N @*
_________ & g B
----- GENERAL NOTES: z §§§
S OR~1/RC 1. Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hord and durable surface. E §3§
G Ty Haskell LLC 2. State Highway encroachment permit was granted previously for site. §
] PRIMARY LINDERGROUND 2903 Lighthecr: Road 3. No increase in drainage fun off to state roadways. i S 2
INJECTION 'CONTROL. o £ = Louisville, KY 40222 4. There shall be no commercial signs in the Right of Way. i E
H : { = : - D.B. 9246 PG. 9737 5. There shall be no landscaping in the Right of Way without an encracchment permit. ‘ .
: 8. Site lighting shall not shine in the eyes of drivers. If it does it shall be re—aimed, shielded, or turned off. g 2§
g 7. Construction fencing shall be erected prior to any construction or grading activities preventing compaction of root 1
T systems of trees to be preserved. The fencing shall enclose the area beneath the drip line of the tree canopy and shall & Qﬁp
z remain in place. No parking, material storage, ar construction activities shall be permitted within the fenced area. g@@gg
E 8. Mitigation meqsures for dust contral shall be in place during construction tc prevent fugitive particulate emissions from =z *;Q‘“
3 F oy i : : , A , Rec, NO. 12717-1 reaching existing roads and neighboring properties. ] %g §
L3 - PRg bGES‘F-E%M : i . - 9. A site visit was conducted by Ann Richard RLA on 11-01-17 and no KARST fectures were evident on the site. a z
g R.RE 1 . . - ! ) 10. Upon development or redevelopment of adjacent Colston Inc. property to the north ond o unified access and circulation £ B
by = X. 10" Sewer & Drain. Esm't. system shall be loped to efimi T isting curb cuts and provide for vehicular movement throughout adjacent (= 2 L
i -D.B._ 6759, Pq. 704 _ sites as determined appropriate by the Department of Public Works. A cross access agreement to run with the land and g
S N NS R o In a form acceptable to Planning Commission legal counsel shall be recorded prior to the time of construction approvel =R
= N30°47'14"W for the adjacent property to be developed. %2
g w ) - 8 11. A shared parking ond cross access agreement was recorded between tracts 1 and 2 by D.B. 11229 PG. 727. §
3 . Ex. 10" Sewer & Drain. Esm't 12. The proposed TARC stop shall cansist of a 12 f. wide concrete pad between the walk and curb for the bounding areq, 3
H e e e RN AN —_—— e DB, 4913, Pg. 408 ft. deep x 12 ft. wide concrete pad with bench and trash receptacle. TARC stop shall be provided in conjunction with the
Z 1 ” { '\ : j Tract 1 construction pians.
g ] TOSON g 3 N \Q N N N T aow —— \\\\ 13. Tracts 1 & 2 were platted by D.B. 11229 PG. 727 on August 24th, 2018. =
& ‘1 N ] AN - N § fdg Q - AN Colston, inc. &~ =
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E I J \\ ] N x. <
2 tignt Pote [ ?\ (E N AN 35 \ N | ! atag. 1. Construction plans and documents shall comply with the Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District's = Z E 8
# _ ! N \ N N N AN i — JoE N N / Design Manual and Standard Specifications, o = Q
2 Geeund Light i ' 1 . H N f @ ~ N 2. Sanitary sewer service will be provided by connection and subject to applicable fees. = B
£ 3. No portion of the site is within the 100 year flood plain per FIRM Map No. 21111 C 0045 E dated December S, 2006. z = w B
8 - Sign 4. Drainage pattern depicted by arrows (==>) is for canceptual purposes. Final configuration ond size of drainage pipes and g 11] = ; 59
& . channels shall be determined during the construction plan design process. Drainage facilities shall conform to MSD Jo-S o
g OCO  Sewer Clean~out requirements. % el 2
E . Guy Anchor 5. If the site has thru draincge on easement plat will be required prior to MSD granting construction plan approvat. ) % @2 ]
2 vy 6. Detention is being provided by the existir;g injection wells on Tract 2. g E E e O >
] 7. A Downstream Facilities Capacity Request was gppreved on October 20th, 2017 by MSD. = O
S utiity Pole DETENTION BASIN_CALCULATIONS 8 The final design of this project must mest il MS4 water guaity requiations estabished by WSD. Sits layout moy change = ZZ2 .5
g e N s -
OWM  Water Met = ot the design phase due to proper sizing of Green Best Management Practices. o
2 oter Meter MSD STANDARD EROSION CONTROLS A;; = g;:_“gﬁ_o 5 9. Erosion & Sit Control shown is conceptual only, and final design will be determined on construction plans. 5 E S22y
5 DIWY  Water Vaive = i 10. Prior to any construction activities on the site q Erasion & Sit Control Plon shall be provided to MSD for approval. = =
g A STONE BAG CHECK DAM IN CONCRETE FLUMES A = 3.9 ACRES [ QE95s
H oot Gas vet R = 2.8INCHES I 5S40
8 o e /A | woen nesowa e erotecTion X = (0.37)(3.9)(2.8)/12 = 0.34 AC.~FT. 80 SE MAXIMUM a E2g 5
2 o¢8  Catch Basin REQUIRED X = 14,800 CU.FT. =005
% a =79
§ O Telecomm. Pedestal PROVIDED BASIN = 10,890 SQ.FT. (38,500 CU. FT.) | <=(: B g
2 Py —— s =)
§- X Fire Hyarant TOTAL = 10,890 SQFT. ® APPROX. 3.5 FT. DEPTH 1 5 & g
g = 38,500 CUFT. > 14,800 CUFT. =] N =
z ® Sanitary Sewer Manhote o a g-o" fo v NOTE: DETAIL INTENT IS 7O SPECIFY HEIGHT ANG i =
2 ol il [ o M. WIOTH RECQUREMENTS ONLY. ; =]
3 A/C unit Alr Conditioner Unit piE 5 e =
2 fT:\ MONUMENT SIGN #1_& 2 DETAIL
% Reinforced Concrete Aips - & TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS TSIGN 41 &
Sy VAN
g ~——OHg—— Overhead Utiiity Lines TOTAL SITE AREA = 171,358 SF GRAPHIC SCALE -
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3 R = , . [
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b e = PROPOSED TREE CANOPY TO BE PLANTED 20% (35,280 SF 2944 Bi . z W
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15" Landscape Buffer Area & required londscaping &
screening between Tract 1 & Tract 2. And to waive
the encroachment of the pavement into the 25
Landscape Buffer Area next to the R—6 Colsten Inc.
Property.

Conquistadar,

lg Ct

Midland [Avenue

— — — — ‘—)\ T e T e WAIVER GRANTED: (6/29/18 —17Z0ONE1054) 2 ={Seur,
9 o < O
t% i . = 1. A Waiver was granted from Section 10.2.4.B.3 of The ;,‘ ’: Ton Ecr:
I - s ; Louisville Metro Land Development Code to waive the £ 2
(3 EX BRECKENRIDGE LANE — R/W VARIES MINOR ARTERIAL 120° MIN. R/W REQ'D. mors than 50% encroachment of the 10’ Landscape E §
* . - - Buffer Area & Utility Easements adjocent to the west LS
— 2 — — — - — _ — — — — - - - - - - - {rear) property line.
t \ - . VARIANCES GRANTED: (6/29/18 ~ 1770NE1054) s
I i TARC 2
EX. TARC 2 STOP 1. Tracts 1 and 2: Variances were gronted from Section o
sor | e D St (SEE GENERL NOTE 12) - - 5.112.8.2.0 of the Loulsvile Metro Land Development % paner
ax ! BN ah i ia Code to vary the Breckenridge Lane Infilf Front F
- b DER c SNO'VF’; CTION) 38 — pomm e e —— Setback as shown. s
L e e R | (UNDER COI STRUCTH ‘.).‘07‘ - - = i TR T e -———=z=—7=——— T TN 2. Tracts 1 and 2: Variances were granted from Section
. B . ° ’ 5.3.1.C.5 Table 5.3.2 of the Louisvile Metro Land
- !‘ﬁ >, y 17217 \__n\ Ex. 5 WALK A - 505.24 = 1 N Development Code to vary the 30 ft. non—residentia!
N S32:01U31°E ; - o . to residenticl setback for the encroachment of the OCATION MAP
212.00 | 29324 s ey T pavement adjacent to 2936 Breckenridge Lane and
PROP.| 15 LBA PROP. MONUMENT SIiGN . o - th t and dumpsts ] Sdiocent ¢ NOT TO SCALE
3 . Gi - = e pavement an umpsier enclesure a jocen (]
R-5/N (SEE_DETAIL THIS SHEET) " - _ SNNN NN NN SN AN QN 25 the Ty Haskell LLC property.
Colston, Inc. S e _‘ e S 'T ’_ 7 T T T T Ty Ty g - \ . 3. Tract 2: A Variance was gronted from Section
D.B. 4872 RG. 0915 ] I J{ | ; ] ! ! Vs \ b 5.3.1.C.5 Table 5.3.2 to vary the propased building
“Royal Oaks Condominiums’ " ; ZJ | : ‘ e - AN NN height.
NI . 5 | N 5 TRACT 1 DATA
i 1 3 H , I
T . NI
L N s TRACT 1 AREA = 1.02 Ac. (44,312 SF.)
3 I . EXISTING ZONING OR~3
NN N Zf PROP. BIKE ¢ ; N N PROPOSED ZONING c—1
N - | s - Q N k FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD
. ! 6 8 e ; ! EXISTING USE UNDEVELOPED
2938 Breckenridge Lane N i {_1 | N PROPOSED USE VETERINARY HOSPITAL
N 8 & T ] ) ] Q N N BUILDING AREA 6,000 SF
A — Lo z \ BUILDING HEIGHT 1 STORY (30 FT. MAX. ALLOWED)
Qﬂ\ M ] | l | = N N K AR = 0.14 (4.0 MAX. ALLOWED)
i g : JHC PROP. & WALK y t N N & BIKE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED = 2 SHORT TERM & 2 LONG TERM
NSNS N m -y N - : % N (LONG TERM PROVIDED INDOORS)
AN 3 o
!‘ ) L.‘.__ A e o \ N R pncerson or L Portnership VEHICULAR USE AREA = 25067 SF
l o v - . - ! N 8. PG, INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED (7.5%) = 1,880 SF
= l}. = CT 1 s N\ \ = INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED = 1,946 SF
™~ o i s TRA M P K N i "“The Point”
:; 35 H Pt 2 PROP. 1 STORY S B = ’Q N ,g & TRACT 2 DATA (NOT PART OF THIS REVIEW)
k=1 Al 7 o0 : . ’— - e !
2l g3 N o VT RNARY HOSPITAL (8, 34 R N =N TRACT 2 AREA = 2.92 Ac. (127,067 SF)
e g - 03 . N N EXISTING ZONING = OR-3
Lo | Y 3 E]\ : Q N A\ EXISTING FORM DISTRICT = NEIGHBORHOOD
gy by " [ M - R EXISTING USE = UNDER CONSTRUCTION
________________ *z [ e e¥ f TRACT 2 | PROPOSED USE = MEDICAL OFFICE
bl — | 2 ! ﬂ *2 ' : N N BUILDING AREA 25,470 SF
| . < ! NOT A PART OF THIS REVIEW SN NN NSO WY N BUILDING HEIGHT = 2 STORY 45 FT. (30 FT. MAX.
i a \ gy b G S UNDER CONSTRUCT ON N / ALLOWED—VARIANCE REQUESTED)
; o A D I i 1 7 ) F.AR. = 0.20 (4.0 MAX. ALLOWED)
; g3Eo [ \ ! = . ) ( ) & ( ) BIKE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED = 2 SHORT TERM & 2 LONG TERM
! z@38 \E 7 . LONG TERM PROVIDED INDOORS
: s || 4 mlE e N TN N ( )
i o ouz PROP. 15° LBA [ / —TTi : VEHICULAR USE AREA = 55356 SF
i S’;g‘ég (WAIVER REQUESTED) INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA REQUIRED (7.5%) = 4152 SF
i SoET — R -t e ' — = — ‘“_J_E N 8 / / INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA PROVIDED = 5394 SF
. ; i f—— e —— — k, .
| L= 2 J o} b 2 24— ] é’% N3155%’§-,3"W COMBINED PARKING TRACTS 1 AND 2
i | o] ! i s i o .
! | ) ] N3201'31°W - o /
! j < | I < 212.00 aHE8 PARKING REQUIRED TRACTS 1 AND 2 MIN.  MAX.
! I 1 = B = ( LEzg]. 1 SP/250 SF (31,470 SF) MINIMUM = 126 SP
- ol | w ’ . 2210 ~ 1 SP/150 SF (31,470 SF) MAXMUM = 210 sp
i PR L s=Rl< £ =10% TARC CREDIT =114 5P 210 SP
i o |1 35 ) [2) st ] NG PARKING PROVIDED TRACTS 1 AND 2 = 195 SPACES
N A 3 P | N &N (8 ADA SPACES INCLUDED)
SR 1 £ 3 S "z o
““““ z g o =@ S
&= e} S — wu R EXISTING IMPERVIOUS TRACTS 1 AND 2 = 59,515 SF
e g 12 Se PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS TRACTS 1 AND 2 = 116,528 SF (96% INCREASE)
_________ [ &
“““ - GENERAL NOTES:
/ OR-1/RC Parking areas and drive lanes to be a hard ond durcble surface.
Ty Hoskdll LLC State Highway encroechment permit was granted previously for site.

Ex. 30" NON~RES

Existing Variable S&D Esmt.

Existing Injection Wells

2903 Lightheart Rocd
Lauisvilie, KY 40222
0.8, 9246 PG. Q737

4 -Rec. NO. 127171

L TO RES SETBACK
e 1 e .
Iy x. 10" Sewer & Drain. Esm't,
~ - - A, Vel )
; . — /0B, 6759, Pq. 704
N = ayfxg_ti ) 3
ST I
i #49059 € 8 Pips s N30'47'14"W )
) 7 Ex 10" Sewer & Ora. ot
e A " \:(:\\ J 2 % NN \ - e
LEGEND r z ‘\ NN " §
———— Iy . -
Light Pole ]\: N\ g3 N e sE \\\\
. | N > 8 A Ex. N[ %d’ig \[\\ £ AN L Colstan, Inc. ! \
N Ground Light ! £x \ £ 5 }\ Bldg. z ¥ “g ¢ Bidg. \J IR D.B. 4872 PG. 0875 1 \
. Bleg. < Z N x pEd N ['Royal Oaks Condominiums’
—s=  Sign J Pi 3 % N - 2£a \J
< " x5 i
©CO  Sewer Clean-out N < N \ e N \‘ o — _— \y
N N N N ! N . ‘ \
. Guy Anchor
Utility Poie
owM Waoter Meter
DAwWv  Water Valve
OGM Ges Meter L i
ocs Caten Basin
O Telecomm. Pedestol ¢
hed Fire Hydrant 80 S.F. MAXIMUM
6] Scnitary Sewer Manhoie
A/C Unit  Air Conditioner Unit
RCP Reinfarced Concrete Pipe
- 50" §-0" a0 NOTE: QETAL INTENT IS TO SPECIFY HEIGHT AND ’
~——OHE: Overhead Utility Lines R - 3 NN WIOTH REGUIREMENTS ONLY,
2
S ( C T A
e ~ )
PROPOSED STORM SEWER, CATCH BASN = & TREE CANOPY CALCULATIONS NOT 10 SCALE
VAN
=EXISTING STORM SEWER, CATCH BASIN TOTAL SITE AREA = 44312 S§F GRAPHIC SCALFE
TOTAL TREE CANOPY AREA REQUIRED 20% (8,862 SF) - . « i w© o
=EXISTNG SEWER AND MANHOLE PROPOSED TREE CANOPY TO BE PLANTED = 20% (9,360 SF
TYPICAL PARKING SPACE LAYOUT ) pp—
= PROPOSED DRAINAGE SWALE NO SCALE 1 inck = 30 ft.

1.
2
3. No increose in droinage run off to state roadways.

4. There shall be no commercial signs in_the Right of Way.

8. There shall be no landscaping in the Right of Way without an encroachment perrnit.

6. Site lighting shall not shine in the eyes of drivers. If it does it shali be re—aimed, shielded, or turned off.
7.

Canstructian fencing shall be erected prior to any construction or grading activities preventing compaction of root
systems of trees to be preserved. The fencing shall enclose the arec beneoth the drip line of the tree canopy and shail
or construction activities shall be permitted within the fenced area.
Mitigation measures for dust control shail be in place during construction to prevent fugitive particulate emissions from

remain in place. No parking, material storage,

reaching existing roads and neighboring properties.

systemn shall be developed to r isting curb cuts and pravide for vehicular movement throughout

in o form acceptable to Planning Commission
for the adjocent property te be developed.

11. A shored parking and cross access agreement was recorded between tracts 1 and 2 by 0.B. 11229 PG. 727.

12. The proposed TARC stop shall consist of a 12 ft. wide concrete

ft. deep x 12 fi. wide concrete
Tracet 1 construction plans.

. Tracts 1 & 2 were platted by D.B. 11229 PG. 727 on August 24th, 2018.

=

MSD NOTES:

9. A site visit was conducted by Ann Richard RLA on 11-01~17 and no KARST fectures were evident on the site.
10. Upon develapment or redevelopment of adjacent Calston Inc. property to the north and a unified access and circulation

j:d
sites as determined oppropriate by the Department of Public Works. A cross access agreement to run with the land and
legal counsel shall be recorded prior to the time of construction approval

pad between the walk and curb for the bounding areq, 3
pad with bench and trash receptacie. TARC stop shall be provided in conjunction with the

adjocent

1. Construction plans and documents shall compiy with the Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District's

Design Manual and Standard Specifications.

2. Sanitary sewer service will be provided by connection and subject to applicable fees.

3. No portion of the site is within the 100 year flood plain per FIRM Map No. 21111 C 0045 E dated December 5, 2006.

4. Drainage pattern depicted by arrows (==} is for conceptual purposes. Final configuration and size of drainage pipes and
channels shall be determined during the construction plon design process. Drainage facilities shall conform to MSD
requirements.

5. If the site has thru drainage an easement piat will be required prior to MSD granting construction plan opproval.

6. Detention is being provided by the existing injection wells on Tract 2.

7. A Downstream Facilities Capocity Request was Opproved on October 20th, 2017 by MSD.

8. The final design of this project must meet all MS4 water quality regulations estabtished by MSD. Site layout may change
at the design phase due to proper sizing of Green Best Management Practices.

9. Erosion & Silt Control shown is conceptual only, and final design will be determined on construction plans.

10. Prior to any construction activities on the site a Erosion & Siit Control Plan shall be provided to MSD for approvat.

OWNER:
ADVANCED ENT HOLDINGS OF ST. MATTHEWS, LLC.
4004 DUPONT CIRCLE STE 200
LOUISVILLE, XY 40207

SITE ADDRESS:
2940 BRECKENRIDGE LANE
TAX BLOCK 0532, LOT 0013
D.B. 11228, PG. 0727

COUNCIL DISTRICT - 26
FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT — LOUISVILLE #24

CASE: 18ZONE1081
RELATED CASE: 17ZONE1054

MSD WM# 11604

o

RELATED LD&D JOB: 16191

DESCRIPTION

REMVISIONS

DATE

)
<C
Lt
wy
0
x
e
=
j)
b=
o
o)
w
-
<
Lt
2]
w
o
ul
L)
=z
<]
z
i
alslalr
< 2 i
| gl 12 2
c é ) &
2 |&
3| & 3
g8 E
& g
.
e
- B%
;{&ga
P2 *§§
Sy
B 558
&=
a§§§
"”ge%{ﬁe;ﬂ
53l
g e
a 2&2
a
gz
4 _A‘v;__§
=z bl
215
:1<2
SIES
o S0
SlQuw S
2|29 £232
al40.38°
OFido>
5 CEi=9¢
glaZs=ae
" 3 e
clglE ui
n [v =]
s|l2Kz=°2
_OD s
2lZW ~ &
W < — g
= o =92
ilzm g3
é 83
a
Z1ER
ol [o)
3 Bt
v
=l [ |
o'% gt
gv—i w @)




